FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	02-19-2	004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
,			Attorney Docket No. 200207142-1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1026731	74	dress of receiving party(ies):	
John A. Devos		20555 S	T-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P H 249 TX 77070	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed Yes X No	Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other		8 - B - 3	
Execution Date(s): 02/03/2004			manage of the second se	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applic	cation, execut		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/656,938	Date Filed: 09	/05/2003		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached?	NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		7. Total Fee	ber of applications and patents involved: 1 (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 closed athorization to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit A	Account Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
Denise M. Glassmeyer Name of Person Signing	Signatule	us—	February 11, 2004 Date , attachments, and document:	
Mail document to be recorded with requ Dir	Mail Stop Assignme ector of the US Pat PO B	information to	Services nark Office	

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0233 When recorded please return to:

Ht. VLETT- ACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

RECORDED: 02/13/2004

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200207142-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing date: 09/05/	2003	Application No.:	10/656,938
continuations-in-part	(C-I-P's), divisionals, a	and renewals of and substant of the United States and	and any and all continuations titutes for said application for said of countries foreign thereto which tions, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be held a the full end of the to extended, as fully a	and enjoyed by HPDC, i erm or terms for which	its successors, assigns, no said Letters Patent respec	or name for Letters Patent in any sminees or legal representatives, to stively may be granted, reissued of d and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have not ecovenant and agree deliver all such pap improvement(s), said legal representatives respecting said invellegal proceedings, to C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible and enforce, for its cin any and all cour	executed and will not extend that I/we will, each time ers as may be necessed application and said Les, and I/we agree to contion(s) or improvement or sign all lawful paper foreign applications, to aid HPDC, its succept their own benefit, pro-	execute any agreement in the a request is made, and harry or desirable to perfer etters Patent, to HPDC, its communicate to HPDC, or (s), said application and size, to execute all disclaim make all rightful oaths an assors, assigns, nominees oper patent protection for penses which may be in	entire interest herein assigned, and conflict herewith, and I/we further without undue delay, execute and the title to said invention(s) of successors, assigns, nominees or to its nominee, all known facts aid Letters Patent, to testify in any ers and divisionals, continuations dideclarations, and generally to deand legal representatives to obtain said invention(s) or improvement(sourred by me/us in lending such
States and any offic patents on application any and all Letters F the United States w	ial of any country or co ons as aforesaid, to issu- latent for said invention	ountries foreign to the Unit ue to HPDC, as assignee o o(s) or improvement(s), inc and granted on or as a res	ents and Trademarks of the United ed States whose duty it is to issue f the entire right, title and interest luding any and all Letters Patent o ult of the application aforesaid, in
said application now	identified by the attor	orneys of record to insert rney docket number and ti by the United States Pater	the serial number and filing date o tle set forth above as soon as the nt and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WI		set my/our hand(s) and se	
nventor s signature (Seal	<u>Se Uso</u>	Date Assignment Signed:	2-3-2004 Signed: 9-3-2003
nventor's Typed Name:_ <u>J</u>	ohn A. Devos	Date Application	Signed: 9-3-2003
state of	1		
County of) ss.:		
•			A. Devos who is person who acknowledged the foregoin
			Notary Public My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 014976 FRAME: 0234